FORM 2

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

OE

Rev 1120 Lincolr 12/05	Street, Suite 801, Denver,	Colorado 80205 Phone: (303) 894-2100	0 Fax: (303) 894-2109	OIL&	
	APPLICAT	ON FOR PERMIT T	O:	19/3	Document Number:
_	_	_	_		400239462
1. 🔽 Drill,	Deepen,	Re-enter,	Recomplete and	Operate	
2. TYPE OF WELL			Refil	ing	PluggingBond SuretyID
OIL GAS	▼ COALBED	OTHER		track	20010124
SINGLE ZONE	MULTIPLE	COMMING	LE Side	liack	20010121
3. Name of Operator:	KERR-MCGEE O	IL & GAS ONSHORE LP	4. COG	CC Operato	or Number: <u>47120</u>
5. Address: POBOX	173779				
City: DENVER	Stat	e: <u>CO</u> Z	Zip: 80217-3779		
6. Contact Name: Reb	ecca Heim	Phone: (720)929-6361 Fax: (720	1)929-7361	
Email: rebecca.heim		1 110110. (120	1 ax. (12)	7,020 1001	_
7. Well Name: HEIN	Touridadino.com		/ell Number: 1-1		
8. Unit Name (if appl):			nit Number:		
9. Proposed Total Meas	sured Depth:	7963		_	
		WELLLOCATION	UEODMATION		
10. QtrQtr: SWNE	Sec: 1 Tw	well location in p: 1N Rng: 67W	Meridian: 6		
Latitude: 40.0820		Longitude:			
	,,,,,	FNL/FSL	FEL/FWL		
Footage at Surface:	1955	feet FNL	1857 feet FEL	•	
11. Field Name: WATT	ENBERG	Field	d Number: 90750	_	
12. Ground Elevation:	4896	13. County: W	/ELD		
14. GPS Data:					
	11/21/2011 PDC	P Reading: 1.9 Instrui	ment Onerator's Name: F	RENIMILIIIS	
					
15. If well is 🔽 Direct		,	omit deviated drilling plan.		
Footage at Top of Prod			ottom Hole: FNL/FSL		FEL/FWL
510 FNL 510 FEL 510 FNL 510 FEL					
Sec	Twp: _	1N Rng: <u>67W</u>	Sec: <u>1</u> Twp: _	<u>IN</u> Rn	g: <u>67W</u>
16. Is location in a high	density area? (Rul	e 603b)? Yes	No No		
•	•		pr vi		
17. Distance to the nearest building, public road, above ground utility or railroad: 669 ft 18. Distance to nearest property line: 504 ft 19. Distance to nearest well permitted/completed in the same formation(BHL): 654 ft					
20.	<u> </u>	EASE, SPACING AND I			(2.1 <u>2)</u>
Objective Formation(s)	Formation Code	Spacing Order Number(s)	Unit Acreage Assigned to V		Configuration (N/2, SE/4, etc.)
NIOBRARA CODELL	NB-CD	407	80		E/2NE/4
SUSSEX	SUSX	250	80		E/2NE/4
200 000 1200					
21. Mineral Ownership:	▼ Fee	State Feder	ral Indian	ء ا	ease #:
22. Surface Ownership: Fee State Federal Indian					
23. Is the Surface Owner also the Mineral Owner? Yes No Surface Surety ID#: 20010125					
				nace Surety	y 10#. 20010120
23a. If 23 is Yes: Is the Surface Owner(s) signature on the lease? Yes No					

	_				_			
23b. If 23 is No:	Surface Ov	wners Agreement A	ttached or X	\$25,000 Blanket S	urface Bond \$2	2,000 Surface E	35,000 \$5,000	Surface Bond
		ec, Twp, Rng form et/map if you prefe		re mineral lease de	escription upon	which this prop	oosed wellsite	is
Please see atta	ched Oil and G	as Lease.						
25. Distance to	Nearest Mine	eral Lease Line:	486 ft	2	6. Total Acres in	n Lease:	209	
		DF	RILLING PL	ANS AND PROC	EDURES			
27. Is H2S anti	cipated?	Yes	N	o If Yes, attacl	n contingency p	lan.		
28. Will salt se	ctions be enco	ountered during dr	illing?	Yes	▼ No			
29. Will salt (>	15,000 ppm T	DS CL) or oil base	ed muds be u	sed during drilling	? <u> </u>	s 👿 No		
30. If questions	s 28 or 29 are	yes, is this location	n in a sensiti	ve area (Rule 901	.e)?	es 👿 No		
31. Mud dispos	sal: 🔀	Offsite On:	site				8, 29, or 30 are	
Method:	Land Farm	ing 🔽 L	and Spreadin	ng 🔲 Disp	osal Facility			-
Note: The use	of an earthen	pit for Recompleti	on fluids requ	uires a pit permit (F	Rule 905b). If air	r/gas drilling, n	otify local fire	officials.
Casing Type	Size of Hole	Size of Casing	Wt/Ft	Csg/Liner Top	Setting Depth	Sacks Cmt	Cmt Btm	Cmt Top
SURF	12+1/4	8+5/8	24.0	0	900	630	900	0
1ST	7+7/8	4+1/2	11.6	0	7,963	200	7,963	
32. BOP Equip 33. Comments	• •	Annular Pretor casing will be u		Double R	am 🔀 I	Rotating Head	No	ne
35. Is this application in a Comprehensive Drilling Plan? Yes No 36. Is this application part of submitted Oil and Gas Location Assessment? Yes No I hereby certify all statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete. Signed: Print Name: Rebecca Heim Title: Regulatory Analyst II Date: Email: DJRegulatory@anadarko.com								
Based on the information provided herein, this Application for Permit-to-Drill complies with COGCC Rules and applicable orders and is hereby approved. COGCC Approved: Director of COGCC Date:								
	PI NUMBER	Permit N	umber:		Expiration Da	te:		
05		CONDIT			NV.			
All representations, stipulations and conditions of approval stated in the Form 2A for this location shall constitute representations, stipulations and conditions of approval for this Form 2 Permit-to-Drill and are enforceable to the same extent as all other representations, stipulations and conditions of approval stated in this Permit-to-Drill.								

Attachment Check List				
Att Doc Num	Name			
400239469 DEVIATED DRILLING PLAN				
400239470	PLAT			
400239471	TOPO MAP			
400239473	30 DAY NOTICE LETTER			
400239474	OIL & GAS LEASE			
400239475	OTHER			
400240803	DEVIATED DRILLING PLAN			

Total Attach: 7 Files

General Comments

User Group	Comment	Comment Date

Total: 0 comment(s)

BMP

<u>Type</u>	Comment

Total: 0 comment(s)

Date Run: 1/13/2012 Doc [#400239462] Well Name: HEIN 1-1